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VUAE04: Fee Structure for Undergraduate Programs at VU For 25% Scholarship (Armed Forces-Serving/Retired).
To avail this scholarship the following criteria shall be observed:

« This scholarship will be awarded on a first cum first basis to wards of parents who are/were employed and are

serving/retired by the Defense Services ie. Army, Airforce and the Navy, upon submission of a copy of service

certificate or discharge book from relevant organisation.

o This scholarship will be 25% of the total tuition fee.

« For grant of scholarship, a candidate must secure the prescribed qualifying marks, as approved by the Academic

Council of the University. |

e All scholarships will be extended and renewed automatically every year provided the student maintains a CGPA
of more than 7.0 each annually. The University retains the rights to withdraw the scholarship in case the student

is not able maintain the desired academic performance or is found guilty of misconduct.

Sr. "~ Towards Minimum Tuition Fee Based on Sents bl L
No. : Mandatory Credit Load e
1 *Registration Fees 25,000+ 75,000= 1,00,000 Within 15 days of offer letter

including the first
quarterly fee - A

2 Alumni Association - B 10,000 Within 15 days of offer letter

3 Student Council Fund - C | 5,000 Within 15 days of offer letter
Total First Instalment 1,15,000 Within 15 days of offer letter
(A+B+C)

4 Quarterly fee 75,000 Payable in July, October, January and

April of every academic year.

* Subject to the degree duration, the quarterly tuition fee shall be payable in July, October, January and April of an
academic year.

* For illustration, for a 4-year degree program, the above-mentioned quarterly fee shall be payable over sixteen
quarters.

* All additional credits, over and above the academic requirements of the first academic degree will be charged at

25 percent of the normal credit fee.

* The Registration fee includes a welcome kit and is non-refundable.

Terms and conditions:

1. The Number of Instalments will depend on the tenure of the student on campus to complete program(s) of choice.

2 The above fee schedule is indicative as the tuition fee is dependent on the total number of credits taken by you
in one academic year. Each student is required to take a minimum of 40 credits in an academic year and the
students will be charged for a minimum of 40 Credit at the rate of Rs 7,500 per credit in advance for the ensuing
academic year.

3, As per UGC guidelines, if any other documents or criteria related clarification/queries will arise, applicant have to
adhere by it.

4, Completion of the admission process including payment of the Registration Fee, the first instalment and the
hostel fees prior to the Early Admission Decision Closing Date (31st January 2026) will entitle a student to receive
1 lakh rebate on the credit fee for the first-year tuition fee. (To be adjusted against 4 quarterly instalments).

5. The fees schedule is applicable for the program commencing Sept. 2026. This schedule is indicative and will vary
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depending on the Credits taken by the student.

The Academic Year at Vijaybhoomi University begins July 1st every year and ends May 15th of the following year
VU refund policy for processing and tuition fees is fully compliant with the refund guidelines stipulated by the
UGC. ,

All refunds will be applied before 30th September 2026 and same shall be processed as per VU refund policy.

Scholarship Terms and Conditions:
® Students will be required to maintain a CGPA greater than 7.00 year on year for availing the scholarship. In

case the CGPA drops below the threshold mentioned above the scholarship will be withdrawn and the student
will be required to pay the regular tuition fee and the hostel fee as applicable to Out-State Students from the

. following academic year.

e All students awarded such scholarship will be required to work for at least 200 hours every year in a function

assigned by the University.

Hostel Fee for Residential Students:

S. No. |Month Total * Due Date for the Payment

1 First Academic Year 1,50,000 |Within 30 days after issuing offer letter

2 Second Academic Year (1,57,500 [To be paid in advance before commencement of the Academic Year
3. Third Academic Year  [1,65,375 [To be paid in advance before commencement of the Academic Year
4 Fourth Academic Year [1,73,645 [To be paid in advance before commencement of the Academic Year

* With 5% escalation Year-on-Year (YOY) basis to factor the inflation.

Hostel Terms and Conditions:

1
2.

The hostel fee includes food, air-conditioned accommodation, and internet access.
The First-Year hostel fee has to be paid in advance for the entire academic year two months prior to the new
registration date in order to secure on-campus accommodation.

. Hostel fee will not be prorated based on number of days, is non-refundable and payable for one academic year

in advance.

. Hostel rooms are air conditioned and are allotted on a 4-sharing basis. Each room is equipped with an Integrated

Unit consisting of a bed, study table and storage space for each inmate.

5. Allocation of beds is done through a lottery system.

. Hostel fees include lodging and boarding charges for on academic year. The boarding facilities consists of

breakfast, lunch, and dinner during the stay on campus. Charges on meals skipped by students are not refundable
or adjustable.

With best wishes, ==
X )

Registrar,

Vijaybhoomi University
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